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Listan är antagligen inte helt komplett. Hör gärna av dig om du ser att någon saknas så tar vi med den personen i nästa version: emelie.stenman@med.lu.se; tfn: 
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Förkortningar 

CPF: Centrum för primärvårdsforskning 

HKR: Högskolan Kristianstad 

IKVM: Institutionen för kliniska vetenskaper Malmö 

IKVL: Institutionen för kliniska vetenskaper Lund 

Forskare Avhandling Forskningsområde/akademisk 
plattform, institution 

Profession, arbetsplats 

Del Akrawi 

delshad.akrawi@med.lu.se 

Epidemiology of kidney failure 
and glomerulonephritis in 
Sweden: Hereditary and non-
hereditary factors. 

 Allmänläkare Öresundsläkarna 

Marie-Louise Andersson 

marie-louise.h.andersson@skane.se 

Human Endogenous Retroviruses: 
Expression and Evolutionary 
Relationships 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Fosietorp 

Anders Beckman 
anders.beckman@med.lu.se 

Country of birth and 
socioeconomic disparities in 
utilisation of health care and 
disability pensions - a multilevel 
approach  

Vårdutnyttjande, 
antibiotikaanvändning /CPF, IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Lunden, Malmö. Docent, 
universitetslektor Lunds 
universitet 

Louise Bennet 
louise.bennet@med.lu.se 

Erythema Migrans in Primary 
Health Care 

Diabetes/IKVM Allmänläkare. Överläkare Kliniska 
Studier Sverige. Docent Lunds 
universitet.  

Anna Björk 
anna.s.bjork@skane.se;  
annasofia.bjoerk@gmail.com 
 

Congenital Heart Disease, 

Type 1 and Type 2 Diabetes 

Mellitus 

 ST-läkare Näsets läkargrupp 
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Beata Borgström Bolmsjö  
beata.borgstrom_bolmsjo@med.lu.se 

Aspects of treatment and care of 

nursing home residents. 

Challenges and possibilities. 

Äldres hälsa, e-hälsa/CPF, IKVM Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 

Bokskogen, Bara. AVC-

koordinator 

Stefan Bremberg 

Stefan.Bremberg@capio.se 

Paternalism in general practice – 
physician’s power and patient’s 
autonomy 

 Allmänläkare Capio Citykliniken 
Söder Helsingborg.  

Annika Brorsson 
annika.brorsson@med.lu.se 

Perceptions of disease. Values 
and attitudes of patients and 
medical students 

Kvalitativ metodik/CPF, IKVM Allmänläkare. Docent Lunds 
universitet. AVC-koordinator 

Gabriella Caleres 
gabriella.caleres@med.lu.se 

Information transfer and 
medication safety for elderly 
patients in care transitions 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Tåbelund 

Susanna Calling 
susanna.calling@med.lu.se 

Obesity and cardiovascular 
disease. Aspects of methods and 
susceptibility 

Epidemiologi, kardiovaskulär 
sjukdom, levnadsvanor, e-
hälsa/CPF, IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Bokskogen. Docent Lunds 
universitet. Forskningschef 
primärvården. 

Catarina Canivet 
Catarina.Canivet@med.lu.se 

Infantile colic. Risk factors in 
pregnancy, maternal reports and 
outcome at 4 years of age  

 

Stress/IKVM Allmänläkare  

Disa Dahlman 
disa.dahlman@med.lu.se 

Skin and soft tissue infections 
among people who inject drugs. 
Prevalence and correlates of 
bacterial infections and 
colonization assessed through 
clinical and epidemiological 
studies. 

Missbruk/CPF, Psykiatri Lund ST-läkare Vårdcentralen Granen, 
Post Doc, AVC-koordinator 

Julia Dahlqvist 
julia.dahlqvist@skane.se 

 Rörelseapparatens sjukdomar ST-läkare Vårdcentralen 
Anderslöv 

mailto:Stefan.Bremberg@capio.se
mailto:gabriella.caleres@med.lu.se
https://portal.research.lu.se/portal/sv/publications/information-transfer-and-medication-safety-for-elderly-patients-in-care-transitions(4252480d-d4e4-4d6c-9936-7daae02a6f6f).html
https://portal.research.lu.se/portal/sv/publications/information-transfer-and-medication-safety-for-elderly-patients-in-care-transitions(4252480d-d4e4-4d6c-9936-7daae02a6f6f).html
https://portal.research.lu.se/portal/sv/publications/information-transfer-and-medication-safety-for-elderly-patients-in-care-transitions(4252480d-d4e4-4d6c-9936-7daae02a6f6f).html
https://portal.research.lu.se/portal/sv/publications/information-transfer-and-medication-safety-for-elderly-patients-in-care-transitions(4252480d-d4e4-4d6c-9936-7daae02a6f6f).html
mailto:Catarina.Canivet@med.lu.se
http://www.lu.se/o.o.i.s?id=12588&postid=464512
http://www.lu.se/o.o.i.s?id=12588&postid=464512
http://www.lu.se/o.o.i.s?id=12588&postid=464512


Disputerade forskare i Skånes primärvård, Centrum för Primärvårdsforskning oktober 2021 

 

Sid 3 av 8 

Rickard Ekesbo 
rickard@ekesbo.se 

Helicobacter pylori and chlamydia 
pneumonia infections in primary 
health care – cardiovascular and 
gastrointestinal aspects 

Magtarmsjukdomar, 
kostbehandling och hjärt- 
kärlsjukdomar 

Allmänläkare Vårdhuset Malmö 
City. Docent Lunds universitet.  

Mohammed Faisal 
mohammed.faisal@skane.se 

 

Impact of Lymph Node Density in 
Non-Metastatic Breast Cancer 

Cancersjukdom, cancerkirurgi Specialist kirurgi Vårdcentralen 
Rydebäck. Docent.  

Mir Nabi Pirouzi Fard 
mirnabi.pirouzifard@med.lu.se 

Some contributions to description 
and validation of the extreme 
value distribution 

/CPF Biostatistiker, docent Lunds 
universitet, AVC-koordinator 

Anders Halling 
anders.halling@med.lu.se 

 

Estrogen exposure during female 
reproductive system 
development: a factor in 
infertility 

Multisjuklighet, KOL, 
sjukvårdsorganisation/CPF, IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Tåbelund, professor Lunds 
universitet, AVC-koordinator 

Johan Holmberg 
Johan.Holmberg@skane.se 

Dizziness and fear of falling: A 
behavioural and physiological 
approach to Phobic Postural 
Vertigo 

 Psykolog. Verksamhetschef 
Hälsomedicinskt Center  

Helena Kornfält Isberg 
helena.kornfalt_isberg@med.lu.se 

Urinary tract infections in primary 
care. Antimicrobial resistance, 
treatment and outcome 
 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Kärråkra  

Ulf Jakobsson 
ulf.jakobsson@med.lu.se 

Chronic pain and quality of life 
among older people 

Epidemiologi, statistik, e-
hälsa/CPF, IKVM 

Distriktssköterska Vårdcentralen 
Norra Fäladen. Professor Lunds 
universitet. AVC-koordinator 

Filip Jansåker 
filip.jansaker@med.lu.se 

Pivmecillinam as a first-line orla 
empirical antimicrobial option for 
urinary tract infection 

Antibiotikaresistens mm./CPF ST-läkare Vårdcentralen Granen. 
Post Doc CPF 

Poonam Ahuja Jensen 
Poonam.AhujaJensen@skane.se 

rd1 Photoreceptor Degeneration: 
Photoreceptor Rescue and Role of 
Metalloproteases in Retinal 
Degeneration 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen Arlöv 
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Jianguang Ji 
jianguang.ji@gmail.com 

Survival in common cancers is 
familial, suggesting heritable 
causation 

Epidemiologi/CPF, IKVM Läkare, epidemiolog CPF, Malmö. 
Docent, universitetslektor Lunds 
universitet 

Tommy Jönsson 
tommy.jonsson@med.lu.se 

Healthy Satiety Effects of 
Paleolithic diet on Satiety and 
Risk factors for Cardiovascular 
disease 

Kost och levnadsvanor/CPF, IKVM Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Måsen, Lund. AVC-koordinator 

Martin Kvist 
Martin.Kvist@skane.se 

 

Peripheral nerve reconstruction. 
Studies on cellular and acellular 
iso-, allo- and xenografts 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Måsen, Lund 

 

Caroline Larsson 
caroline.larsson@med.lu.se 

Chronic pain and kinesiophobia 
among older adults 

Äldre och smärta Sjukgymnast Vårdcentralen 

Granen, Malmö 

Xinjun Li 
Xinjun.Li@med.lu.se 

Familial risks for cancer with 
reference to lung cancer 

Epidemiologi/CPF, IKVM Läkare, epidemiolog CPF, Malmö. 
Docent, universitetslektor Lunds 
universitet 

Sara Larsson Lönn 
sara.larsson_lonn@med.lu.se 

Statistical Modelling of Cell Cycle 
Dynamics: Analysis and 
Interpretation of BrdUrd DNA 
FCM-derived Data 

Epidemiologi/CPF, IKVM Biostatistiker CPF, Malmö 

Gunilla Malm 

gunilla.malm@orestadskliniken.com 

 

Semen quality for predicting male 
fertility and the association with 
light-regulated parameters 

 Allmänläkare Örestadskliniken, 
Malmö 

Ensieh Memarian 
ensieh.memarian@med.lu.se 

Obesity and bariatric surgery in 
Sweden. Sociademographic 
aspects and neighbourhood 
deprivation 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen Arlöv 
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Ashfaque Memon 

ashfaque.memon@med.lu.se 

Studies on the EGF family, 
calcium and its binding protein, 
S100C in relation to bladder 
cancer 

Molekylärmedicin/CPF, IKVM Läkare, docent Lunds universitet 

Patrik Midlöv 
patrik.midlov@med.lu.se 

Drug-related problems in the 

elderly – Interventions to improve 

the quality of pharmacotherapy 

Äldre och läkemedel, e-hälsa/CPF, 
IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Tåbelund, Eslöv. Professor Lunds 
universitet. Prefekt IKVM. 

Fredrik Modig 
fredrik.modig@skane.se 
fredrik.modig@med.lu.se 

Effects of acute alcohol 

intoxication on human sensory 

orientation and postural control 

Öron-, näs- och 

halssjukdomar/IKVL 
Allmänläkare, Capio Citykliniken 
Helsingborg Söder 

 

Sara Modig 
sara.modig@skane.se 

Managing drug use in the elderly 
– General practitioners’ 
adherence to guidelines and 
patients’ conceptions of 
medication 

Äldre och läkemedel/IKVM Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Tåbelund, Eslöv. Docent, AVC-
koordinator 

Peter Nymberg 
peter.nymberg@med.lu.se 

Promoting physical activity and 

lifestyle changes in primary 

health care  

Levnadsvanor och 
sjukdomsprevention 

Distriktssköterska Vårdcentralen 
Laröd 

Veronica Milos Nymberg 
veronica.milos_nymberg@med.lu.se 

Drug therapy – a challenge in 
primary care 

Läkemedel, äldre, infektioner och 
e-hälsa/CPF, IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Laröd. AVC-koordinator 

Henrik Ohlsson 
henrik.ohlsson@med.lu.se 

Understanding therapeutic 
traditions in a multilevel 
framework – new methodological 
approaches 

Epidemiologi/CPF, IKVM Biostatistiker CPF, Malmö. Docent 
Lunds universitet 

Anders Olin 
Anders.Olin@skane.se 

Proteoglycan Lectin Domain 
Interactions in Extracellular 
Matrix Assembly 

Translationell infektionsmedicin, 
immunologi  

Allmänläkare Capio Citykliniken 
Landskrona 
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Miriam Pikkemaat 
miriam.pikkemaat@med.lu.se 

Complications in type 2 diabetes. 
Biomarkers versus patients’ 
thoughts and experiences 

Diabetes/CPF, IKVM Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Husensjö. AVC-koordinator 

Katarina Sandgren 

Katarina.Sandgren@skane.se 

The Enteric Nervous System, 
Plasticity and Survival 

Mag-tarmsjukdom  Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Norra Fäladen 

Erland Schubert 

Erland.Schubert@hagalakargrupp.se 

 

Mental health and 
neurobehavioral function in 
young adult offspring of women 
with a history of psychosis and 
control offspring 

 Allmänläkare Haga Läkargrupp 

Alexandra Schönherr 
Alexandra.Schonherr@skane.se 

Förändringar i den gustatoriska 
förmågan vid Chorda 
tympaniförlust 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Bokskogen 

Jessica Berg Skoog 

jessica.skoog@med.lu.se 

Analysis of factors of importance 
for drug use 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Lundbergsgatan Malmö 

Tony Song 
tony.song@skane.se 

  Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Kärråkra, Eslöv. Docent 

Henning Stenberg 
henning.a.stenberg@skane.se 

The asthmatic airway response – 
effects on physiology and 
biomarkers 

 ST-läkare Vårdcentralen 
Fosietorp, AVC-koordinator 

Emelie Stenman 
emelie.stenman@med.lu.se 

Vascular receptor changes in 
ischemic stroke 

Levnadsvanor, kliniska 
studier/CPF, IKVM 

Docent, teamledare AVC, CPF 

Eva-Lena Strandberg 

eva-lena.strandberg@med.lu.se 

Developing general practice: the 
role of the APO method 

Kvalitativa studier i 
primärvården/CPF, IKVM 

Socionom, docent Lunds 
universitet 

Fredrik Svennelid 

Fredrik.svennelid@skane.se 

The Plasma Membrane H+-
ATPase - Identification of a 14-3-3 
binding motif 

 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Skurup 
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Jan Sundquist 
jan.sundquist@med.lu.se 

Migration and health: 
epidemiological studies in 
Swedish primary health care  

Psykisk ohälsa, epidemiologi/CPF, 
IKVM 

Allmänläkare (pensionerad), 
professor Lunds universitet.  

Kristina Sundquist 
kristina.sundquist@med.lu.se 

Individual health, neighborhood  
characteristics, and allocation of 
primary health care resources  

Migration och hälsa, 
epidemiologi/CPF, IKVM 

Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Granen. Professor Lunds 
universitet. Verksamhetschef CPF 

Fredrik Svensson 

Fredrik.BT.Svensson@skane.se 

Feedback regulation of polyamine 
biosynthesis: a characterization at 
the molecular level 

Fysiologi och medicinsk fysik Allmänläkare, kirurg 
Vårdcentralen Tornet 

Mia Tyrstrup 

mia.tyrstrup@med.lu.se 

Quality in antibiotic prescribing in 
primary care. Current practice, 
relation to guidelines and 
antimicrobial resistance 

 Allmänläkare Vårdcentralen 
Lundbergsgatan 

Margareta Troein Töllborn 

margareta.troein@med.lu.se 

High Blood Cholesterol. Physician 
and Patient Perspectives 

Studenters och läkares 
lärande/IKVM 

Allmänläkare (pensionerad), 
professor Lunds universitet 

Leif Uttman 
Leif.Uttman@skane.se 

Computer simulation - a tool for 
optimisation of ventilator setting 
in critical lung disease  

Diabetes Allmänläkare, verksamhetschef 
Vårdcentralen Ramlösa, 
Helsingborg 

Ricardo Almon Vega 

ricardo@vardhuset.se 

Lactase persistence and lactase 
non-persistence 

Nutrigenetik Allmänläkare Örestadsklinikens 
Vårdcentral Malmö  

Peter Wallström 
peter.wallstrom@med.lu.se 

Diet, lifestyle, antioxidants, and 
biomarkers of cancer risk - an 
epidemiological report from the 
Malmö Diet and Cancer cohort  

Nutritionsepidemiologi/IKVM Allmänläkare Brahehälsan, Eslöv  
 

Xiao Wang 
xiao.wang@med.lu.se 

New molecular markers in mantle 
cell lymphoma: studies of 
cannabinoid receptors, 5-
lipoxygenase and SOX11 

Molekylärmedicin/CPF, IKVM Läkare, Post Doc CPF, Malmö 

Christina Westerdahl 
christina.westerdahl@skane.se 

Primary Aldosteronism Screening 
and Diagnosis in Primary Health 
Care 

 Allmänläkare, verksamhetschef 
Vårdcentralen Sankt Lars, Lund 
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